The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on Tuesday,
December 7t, 2021 at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

PUBLIC NOTICE - the meeting can be viewed by live stream at www.dmcounty.com/youtube.

Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at
board@dmcounty.com OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

Pledge of Allegiance

Changes to Tentative Agenda

Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
Correspondence

Discussion / Vote:

A. Accounts Payable

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
B.
C.
D.
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F.
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J.
K.

6.

7.

8.

9

1

Resolution #2021-049 Amended 28E Agreement for
Southeast lowa Narcotics Task Force

Resolution #2021-050 Approving the Opioid Litigation Settlement
Resolution #2021-051 Approval of 1891 Minor Subdivision
Resolution #2021-052 Approval of Duffy Hollow Minor Subdivision
Cancel Outstanding Treasurer’s Checks
RFQ for Public Health Building
Front Step RFP
Personnel Actions:

1. Correctional Center (1)

2. Conservation (1)
Reports:

1. Recorder’s Report of Fees Collected, November 2021
Minutes for Regular Meeting on November 30™, 2021

Other Business
Future Agenda Items
Committee Reports

. Public Input

0. Adjournment


http://www.dmcounty.com/youtube
mailto:board@dmcounty.com
mailto:board@dmcounty.com
mailto:board@dmcounty.com



